

Press Release

For Immediate Release

David P. Brooks is Featured among the Top Rated Lawyers in Litigation by Martindale-Hubbell in 2015

David P. Brooks has recently been inducted into Worldwide Registry for his many achievements

MESA, AZ, June 2, 2015, David P. Brooks, Founder and Attorney of Brooks & Affiliates PLC, has been recognized for showing dedication, leadership and excellence in law.



With more than a quarter of a century of invaluable contributions to the field of law, David P. Brooks has achieved professional success as an attorney and the founder of Brooks & Affiliates PLC. The firm, which is operated by Mr. Brooks and his skillful affiliate attorney, Spenser W. Call, provides the highest quality of legal services in the areas of commercial, construction, insurance, real estate, and probate and estate law. Proficient in commercial litigation, Mr. Brooks assists clients by providing aggressive litigation and advising them on a variety of business issues.

Mr. Brooks has been admitted to practice in the Arizona Supreme Court, United States District Court, District of Arizona, the United States Tax Court, and the United States Court of Appeals, Ninth Circuit. He is currently working on an *ad hoc* committee whose

goal is to establish a religious liberty section in the State Bar of Arizona.

When Mr. Brooks was in eighth grade, he wrote an essay in his English class, and when he was given back the paper, he found that the teacher wrote a comment on it, saying that he would make a great lawyer one day. He decided to pursue a career in the law at that point. Subsequently, after earning a bachelor's degree in organizational communication from the University of Utah in 1986, he went on to earn a JD from Brigham Young University's J. Reuben Clark Law School. Recognized for his incomparable success, Mr. Brooks has recently been inducted into Worldwide Registry. Notably, he has been featured among the Top Rated Lawyers in Litigation by Martindale-Hubbell in 2015. A dynamic member of his industry, Mr. Brooks maintains affiliation with the State Bar of Arizona, as well as the City of Mesa's Judicial Advisory Board. In the coming years, Mr. Brooks hopes to focus on other kinds of litigation and do other pro bono work.

For more information about Brooks & Affiliates PLC, please visit http://www.brooksandaffiliates.com.